## 503870517 06/14/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3917166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TO CHANGE ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHIYU CHEN	08/04/2010
THOMAS M. LANCASTER	08/04/2010
TODD C. ZION	08/04/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMARTCELLS, INC.
Street Address:	2000 GALLOPING HILL ROAD
City:	KENILWORTH
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07033

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13811745

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)594-4720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: KATHERINE.LALLY@MERCK.COM

Correspondent Name: MERCK

Address Line 1: 126 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE

Address Line 2: RY86-2011A

Address Line 4: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE LALLY
SIGNATURE:	/KATHERINE LALLY/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=23016 US ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=23016 US ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=23016 US ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=23016 US ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT 503870517 REEL: 038994 FRAME: 0610

source=23016 US ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=23016 US ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 038994 FRAME: 0611

Old address:
ONE MERCK DRIVE WHITEHOUSE STATION, NEW JERSEY 08889
New address:
New dudiess.
2000 GALLOPING HILL ROAD KENILWORTH, NEW JERSEY 07033
Signed:/Katherine Lally/ Date: Date: June 15, 2016

Katherine Lally

**RECORDED: 06/14/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 038994 FRAME: 0612